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FINANCIAL REPORT SUMMARY
Carleton Condominium corporation #634

July 2020

OPERATING
Revenue: 100% of revenue has been invoiced, including unrecoverable condo fees

Utilities

5010 - Gas is under budget due to actuals being less than projected.

5020 - Hydro is over budget by $922 due to actuals being higher than budgeted.

5030 - Sewer is over budget due to actuals being higher than projected.

5040 -Telecom - is over budget due to special offers expiring and the new rate was not
considered in the budget. Reduced rate was negotiated with Bell from $327 to $84 so we
should see this category aligning to the budget as the year progresses.

Overall utilities are over budget by $1,500.

A/R Aging Summary:
All owners are in good standing.

Contracts

5410 - General Cleaning is over budget due to COVID-19 and the need to increase cleaning
in the building. However the new cleaner that started in July is approximately $700
cheaper than past cleaners so there should see a reduction in the overage as the year
progresses.

5415 - Waste Management is under budget due but there was a 70% increase in the overall
contract so this category will change as the year progresses.

5430 -Fire System Maintenance is over budget resulting from the installation of the firebox.
5440 - HVAC is over budget due to actuals being higher than budget. Budget amount was
$4259 and annual service is $4,508.

5455 - Elevator is over budget due to allocation of 2019 invoices.

5465 - Landscaping is $228 over budget and will continue to be over budget for the year as
the landscaping project was approved subsequent to the budget being approved.

5475 - Pest Control is under budget as the actuals are lower than projected all invoices
have been received.

The overall contract is over budget YTD.
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General Repair and Maintenance

5503 - General Repairs & Maintenance is high as a result of several repairs needed eg,
eavestrough repairs, vent repair at 210, patio door caulking at 310/206. Please note the
chargeback for 210 has been removed from the category and the owner has already made
the payment.

5518 - Window Cleaning is over budget due to a garage cleaning invoice that needs to
reclass to additional building cleaning

5537 - Door Keys and Locks incur charges for repairs to garage door, side door and 201
locker repair. We should consider setting aside a budget for this category next FY.

5540 - HVAC Repairs is over budget due to actuals being higher than anticipated.

5555 - Elevator Maintenance incur small charges but there was no budget allocation
Overall General Maintenance and Repair is over budget YTD.

Administration

5801 - Property Management is over as a 2019 expense was processed in 2020. This
should be adjusted in the audit.

5805 - CAO Fees are under budget due to the reversal of annual payment and then
applying the split of 12 equal months. This will balance out as the year progresses.

5810 - Office Expense accumulated a small expense of the revised invoice for the
digitization of plans.

5812 - Bank Charges are over budget due to actuals being lower than budgeted.

5830 - Insurance is under budget due to the reversal of excess accrual in February.
Overall Administration is over budget

Conclusion
Overall the Corporation is over budget by approximately $12, 062 as of July 31, 2020.



BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2020/2021 - FY21 P&L

OCSCC #634

Accrual Basis Wednesday, August 12, 2020 12:24 PM GMT-04:00

July 2020
TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 22,495.41 22,495.41 0.00 100.00 %

4037 Unrecoverable condo fees A11 135.79 135.79 0.00 100.00 %

Total 4000 Income 22,631.20 22,631.20 0.00 100.00 %
Total Income $22,631.20 $22,631.20 $0.00 100.00 %
Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 10,620.25 10,620.25 0.00 100.00 %
Total Cost of Goods Sold $10,620.25 $10,620.25 $0.00 100.00 %
GROSS PROFIT $12,010.95 $12,010.95 $0.00 100.00 %
Expenses

5000 Utilities

5010 Gas -561.96 387.00 -948.96 -145.21 %

5020 Hydro 710.70 693.00 17.70 102.55 %

5030 Water & Sewer 1,304.70 1,062.25 242.45 122.82 %

5040 Telecom Expenses 716.56 389.00 327.56 184.21 %

Total 5000 Utilities 2,170.00 2,631.25 -361.25 85.73 %

5400 Contracts

5405 Fire Panel Monitorin 67.75 67.75 0.00 100.00 %

5410 General Cleaning 1,582.00 1,217.00 365.00 129.99 %

5415 Waste management 258.01 195.00 63.01 132.31 %

5430 Fire System Maintenance 226.00 258.33 -32.33 87.49 %

5440 Mechanical Maintenance/HVAC 375.73 355.00 20.73 105.84 %

5455 Elevator Maintenance 1,070.75 -1,070.75

5465 Landscaping 714.44 400.00 314.44 178.61 %

5470 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00

5475 Pest Control 141.25 115.00 26.25 122.83 %

Total 5400 Contracts 3,365.18 3,678.83 -313.65 91.47 %

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint 316.40 1,417.00 -1,100.60 22.33 %

5504 Emergency Calls 41.66 -41.66

5510 Additional Building Cleaning 491.55 491.55

5518 Window Cleaning 1,130.00 0.00 1,130.00

5530 Fire System Repairs 92.00 -92.00

5537 Doors, Keys & Locks 983.10 983.10

5540 HVAC 333.00 -333.00

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 2,921.05 1,883.66 1,037.39 155.07 %

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 1,365.92 1,366.00 -0.08 99.99 %

5805 CAO Fees 19.91 22.50 -2.59 88.49 %

5810 Office Expenses 2.49 34.25 -31.76 7.27 %

5812 Bank Charges 38.36 33.33 5.03 115.09 %

5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability Insurance 2,424.34 4,083.33 -1,658.99 59.37 %

5832 Legal/ Professional Fees 83.00 -83.00

5833 Audit-Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00

12



OCSCC #634
BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2020/2021 - FY21 P&L

July 2020
TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Total 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses 3,851.02 5,622.41 -1,771.39 68.49 %
5900 Contingency/ Initiatives
5911 A11- unrecoverable fees 135.79 151.00 -15.21 89.983 %
Total 5300 Contingency/ Initiatives 135.79 151.00 -15.21 89.93 %
6135 Heating & Air Conditioning HVAC 3,877.03 3,877.03
Total Expenses $16,320.07 $13,867.15 $2,452.92 117.69 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $-4309.12 $-1,856.20 $-2,452.92 232.15%
NET INCOME $-4,309.12 $-1,856.20 $ -2,452.92 232.15%

Accrual Basis Wednesday, August 12, 2020 12:24 PM GMT-04:00
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OCSCC #634

BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2020/2021 - FY21 P&L

March - July, 2020

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 112,477.05 112,477.05 0.00 100.00 %

4037 Unrecoverable condo fees A11 678.95 678.95 0.00 100.00 %

Total 4000 Income 113,156.00 113,156.00 0.00 100.00 %

Billable Expense Income 0.00 0.00
Total Income $113,156.00 $113,156.00 $0.00 100.00 %
Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 53,101.25 53,101.25 0.00 100.00 %
Total Cost of Goods Sold $53,101.25 $53,101.25 $0.00 100.00 %
GROSS PROFIT $60,054.75 $60,054.75 $0.00 100.00 %
Expenses

5000 Utilities

5010 Gas 1,828.21 1,935.00 -106.79 94.48 %

5020 Hydro 4,387.82 3,465.00 922.82 126.63 %

5030 Water & Sewer 5,585.67 5,311.25 274.42 105.17 %

5040 Telecom Expenses 2,357.50 1,943.00 414.50 121.33 %

Total 5000 Utilities 14,159.20 12,654.25 1,504.95 111.89 %

5400 Contracts

5405 Fire Panel Monitorin 338.75 338.75 0.00 100.00 %

5410 General Cleaning 10,472.61 6,085.00 4,387.61 17211 %

5415 Waste management 938.29 975.00 -36.71 96.23 %

5430 Fire System Maintenance 1,580.31 1,291.65 288.66 122.35%

5440 Mechanical Maintenance/HVAC 3,358.95 1,775.00 1,583.95 189.24 %

5455 Elevator Maintenance 9,721.36 5,353.75 4,367.61 181.58 %

5465 Landscaping 1,428.88 1,200.00 228.88 119.07 %

5470 Snow Removal 2,424.00 2,424.00 0.00 100.00 %

5475 Pest Control 435.05 576.00 -140.95 75.53 %

Total 5400 Contracts 30,698.20 20,019.15 10,679.05 153.34 %

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint 8,846.13 7,085.00 1,761.13 124.86 %

5504 Emergency Calls 50.85 208.30 -157.45 24.41 %

5510 Additional Building Cleaning 830.55 830.55

5518 Window Cleaning 2,401.25 1,506.66 894.59 159.38 %

5530 Fire System Repairs 460.00 -460.00

5537 Doors, Keys & Locks 2,058.01 2,058.01

5540 HVAC 3,131.23 1,669.00 1,462.23 187.61 %

5555 Elevator 768.20 768.20

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 18,086.22 10,928.96 7,157.26 165.49 %

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 6,993.21 6,830.00 163.21 102.39 %

5805 CAO Fees 79.64 112.50 -32.86 70.79 %

5810 Office Expenses 29.94 171.25 -141.31 17.48 %

5812 Bank Charges 236.58 166.65 69.93 141.96 %

5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability Insurance 9,697.36 20,416.65 -10,719.29 47.50 %

Accrual Basis Wednesday, August 12, 2020 12:23 PM GMT-04:00
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OCSCC #634

BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2020/2021 - FY21 P&L
March - July, 2020

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

5832 Legal/ Professional Fees 419.00 -419.00

5833 Audit-Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses 17,036.73 28,116.05 -11,079.32 60.59 %

5900 Contingency/ Initiatives

5911 A11- unrecoverable fees 678.95 755.00 -76.05 89.93 %
Total 5900 Contingency/ Initiatives 678.95 755.00 -76.05 89.93 %

6135 Heating & Air Conditioning HVAC 3,877.03 3,877.03
Total Expenses $84,536.33 $72,473.41 $12,062.92 116.64 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $-24,48158 $-12,418.66 $-12,062.92 197.14 %
NET INCOME $-24,48158 $-12,418.66 $-12,062.92 197.14 %

Accrual Basis Wednesday, August 12, 2020 12:23 PM GMT-04:00 2/2



OCSCC #634

BALANCE SHEET
As of July 31, 2020

TOTAL
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalent

1010 Operating Account 36,334.07
1020 Reserve Account 365,729.79
Total Cash and Cash Equivalent $402,063.86
Accounts Receivable (A/R)

1100 Accounts Receivable 0.00
Total Accounts Receivable (A/R) $0.00
1200 Due to/from Reserve 14,447.69
1300 Prepaid Expenses 159.29

1101 1101 Misc AR - Receivable 2,825.00
Total 1300 Prepaid Expenses 2,984.29

Total Current Assets $419,495.84
Total Assets $419,495.84
Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable (A/P)

2000 Accounts Payable 1,839.58
Total Accounts Payable (A/P) $1,839.58
2005 Accrued Liabilities 7,394.02
2500 Due to/from Operating 14,447.69
Total Current Liabilities $23,681.29

Total Liabilities $23,681.29

Equity

3200 Surplus, Beginning of the Year -314.60
Opening Balance Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 380,983.23
Profit for the year 15,145.92

Total Equity $395,814.55

Total Liabilities and Equity $419,495.84

Accrual Basis Wednesday, August 12, 2020 12:25 PM GMT-04:00

m



OCSCC #634

A/R AGING SUMMARY
As of July 31, 2020

CURRENT 1-30 31-60 61-90 91 AND OVER TOTAL

TOTAL $0.00

Wednesday, August 5, 2020 12:39 PM GMT-04:00 11



OCSCC #634

A/P AGING SUMMARY
As of July 31, 2020

CURRENT 1-30 31-60 61-90 91 AND OVER TOTAL
177863 CANADA INC 141.25 $141.25
Bell 327.35 $327.35
Brown & Associates 0.00 $0.00
CANDOR PLUMBING AND HEATING LTD. 0.00 $0.00
Capital Integral Property Management 238.94 262.39 $501.33
Cody Building Services 0.00 $0.00
D&R Maintenance Solutions Inc. 0.00 $0.00
Hydro Ottawa 759.50 $759.50
Morrison Hershfield 1,582.00 -1,582.00 $0.00
Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. 110.15 $110.15
TOTAL $759.50 $817.69  $1,582.00 $0.00 $-1,319.61 $1,839.58

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 12:26 PM GMT-04:00 11



OCSCC #634

GENERAL LEDGER
July 2020

DATE TRANSACTION # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
1010 Operating Account
Beginning 39,740.63
Balance
07/01/2020 Bill Payment PAP Capital Integral Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $- 38,374.71
(Cheque) 1,365.92
07/02/2020 Journal Entry 438 To record Insurance intact for June 2020 -Split- $- 35,950.37
2,424.34
07/06/2020 Payment 207 - Julia Gutsik CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $647.25 36,597.62
07/06/2020 Payment 206 - Roch Boulanger CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $773.99 37,371.61
07/06/2020 Payment 205 - Charles Gauthier & Andree Lupien CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $737.78 38,109.39
07/06/2020 Payment 204 - Alpa Patel CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $647.25 38,756.64
07/06/2020 Payment 210 - Anne Kehoe CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $762.67 39,519.31
07/06/2020 Payment 209 - Lou Pagotto CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $742.30 40,261.61
07/06/2020 Payment 208 - James Ruddock &Li Peckan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $798.88 41,060.49
07/06/2020 Payment 305 - Francois Marcoux CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $848.67 41,909.16
07/06/2020 Payment 304 - Mike Pelley CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $787.57 42,696.73
07/06/2020 Payment 308 - Tracy Turnbull CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $687.99 43,384.72
07/06/2020 Payment 302 - Kathryn O Hara CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $724.20 44,108.92
07/06/2020 Payment 301 - Dominick Perrone CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $826.04 44,934.96
07/06/2020 Payment 307 - Zach Healy & Sean O’Reilly CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $823.78 45,758.74
07/06/2020 Payment 306 - Melissa MacKenzie CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $893.93 46,652.67
07/06/2020 Payment 107 - Linda Lord CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $687.99 47,340.66
07/06/2020 Payment 105 - Colin Scott Bruce &Lucie Jacques CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $737.78 48,078.44
07/06/2020 Payment 106-Silvijo Setka CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $773.99 48,852.43
07/06/2020 Payment 104 - Kira Kaminsky CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $683.46 49,535.89
07/06/2020 Payment 103 - 1897516 Ontarion Inc CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $669.88 50,205.77
07/06/2020 Payment 102 - Brigitte Blais & Domenic Crupi CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $647.25 50,853.02
07/06/2020 Payment 101 - Jared Adams CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $633.67 51,486.69
07/06/2020 Payment 203 - Riek Van den Berg CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $667.62 52,154.31
07/06/2020 Payment 202 - Glenda Lutes & Danny Kunic CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $762.67 52,916.98
07/06/2020 Payment 201 - Shannel Rajan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $667.62 53,584.60
07/06/2020 Payment 109 - Sara O’Connor CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $744.57 54,329.17
07/06/2020 Payment 108 - Andria Caletti & Gregory CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $665.36  54,994.53
Thomsom
07/06/2020 Payment 308-Nader Salib CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $844.14 55,838.67
07/06/2020 Payment 309 - Trevor Flood CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $844.14 56,682.81
07/06/2020 Payment 310 Susan Mary Leclerc & David CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $1,079.51 57,762.32
Russell Dunlop
07/06/2020 Bill Payment 5105 Cory Pinkos Issued 2020-07-06 20:01:04.632 2000 Accounts Payable $- 55,502.32
(Cheque) 2,260.00
07/07/2020 Journal Entry 439 To record Bank Charges for July 2020 -Split- $-38.36 55,463.96
07/07/2020 Journal Entry 435 Payment of Mary Apl 2019 bill -Split- $- 54,183.30
1,280.66
07/07/2020 Journal Entry 434 Void cheque 1134 -Split- $1,280.66 55,463.96
07/07/2020 Bill Payment CWP7980 Bell PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-327.35 55,136.61
(Cheque)
07/13/2020 Bill Payment 5106 C Levett Renovation Inc. Issued 2020-07-13 20:01:09.234 2000 Accounts Payable $-316.40 54,820.21
(Cheque)
07/13/2020 Bill Payment 5107 Canton Horticulture Industries/James Issued 2020-07-13 20:01:09.760 2000 Accounts Payable $-714.44 54,105.77
(Cheque) Canton
07/15/2020 Payment 110, Dimitri Joannides 1100 Accounts Receivable $683.46 54,789.23
07/17/2020 Journal Entry 437 To record Cont. to reserve for July 2020 -Split- $- 44,168.98
10,620.25
07/17/2020 Bill Payment CWP7380 City of Ottawa Water & Sewer PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $- 41,950.02
(Cheque) 2,218.96
07/21/2020 Bill Payment CWP7622 Waste Connections of Canada Inc. PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-258.01 41,692.01
(Cheque)
07/22/2020 Bill Payment CWP7975 Bell PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-61.86 41,630.15
(Cheque)
07/23/2020 Bill Payment 5108 Capital Integral Property Management Issued 2020-07-23 20:01:05.930 2000 Accounts Payable $-2.49 41,627.66
(Cheque)
07/23/2020 Bill Payment 5109 Pyron Fire Protection Inc Issued 2020-07-23 20:01:06.468 2000 Accounts Payable $-226.00 41,401.66
(Cheque)
07/23/2020 Bill Payment CWP7839 Hydro Ottawa PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-737.78 40,663.88
(Cheque)
07/24/2020 Bill Payment 5110 10424161 Canada Inc Issued 2020-07-24 20:01:02.482 2000 Accounts Payable $-491.55 40,172.33
(Cheque)
07/29/2020 Bill Payment PAP Enbridge 2000 Accounts Payable $-143.16 40,029.17
(Cheque)
07/30/2020 Bill Payment 5112 N.G Building Cleaning Corp. Issued 2020-07-30 20:01:03.548 2000 Accounts Payable $- 37,317.17
(Cheque) 2,712.00
07/30/2020 Bill Payment 5111 A Everest Locksmith Inc Issued 2020-07-30 20:01:03.018 2000 Accounts Payable $-983.10 36,334.07
(Cheque)
Total for 1010 Operating Account $-
3,406.56
1020 Reserve Account
Beginning 364,278.27
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 440 RSF Interest Income - July 2020 -Split- $147.47 364,425.74
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 440 RSF Bank Charge - July 2020 -Split- $-1.60 364,424.14
07/15/2020 Bill Payment 5006 Baxtec Mechanical Issued 2020-07-15 20:01:03.591 2000 Accounts Payable $- 360,547.11
(Cheque) 3,877.03
07/15/2020 Bill Payment 5007 Morrison Hershfield Issued 2020-07-15 20:01:04.053 2000 Accounts Payable $-949.20 359,597.91
(Cheque)
07/17/2020 Journal Entry 437 To record Cont. to reserve for July 2020 -Split- $10,620.25 370,218.16
07/24/2020 Bill Payment 5009 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. Issued 2020-07-24 20:01:03.637 2000 Accounts Payable $- 367,534.40
(Cheque) 2,683.76
07/24/2020 Bill Payment 5008 175005 Canada Inc. Issued 2020-07-24 20:01:03.030 2000 Accounts Payable $-855.41 366,678.99
(Cheque)
07/31/2020 Bill Payment 5010 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. Issued 2020-07-31 20:01:03.019 2000 Accounts Payable $-949.20 365,729.79
(Cheque)
Total for 1020 Reserve Account $1,451.52
1100 Accounts Receivable
07/01/2020 Credit Memo 1873 A11 5911 Contingency/ Initiatives:A11- unrecoverable fees $-135.79 -135.79
07/01/2020 Invoice 1874 206 - Roch Boulanger 4001 Income:Condo Fees $773.99 638.20
07/01/2020 Invoice 1875 210 - Anne Kehoe 4001 Income:Condo Fees $762.67 1,400.87
07/01/2020 Invoice 1876 207 - Julia Gutsik 4001 Income:Condo Fees $647.25 2,048.12
07/01/2020 Invoice 1877 109 - Sara O’Connor 4001 Income:Condo Fees $744.57 2,792.69
07/01/2020 Invoice 1878 303 - Tracy Turnbull 4001 Income:Condo Fees $687.99 3,480.68
07/01/2020 Invoice 1879 306 - Melissa MacKenzie 4001 Income:Condo Fees $893.93 4,374.61
07/01/2020 Invoice 1880 304 - Mike Pelley 4001 Income:Condo Fees $787.57 5,162.18

Accrual Basis Wednesday, August 12, 2020 12:24 PM GMT-04:00
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OCSCC #634

GENERAL LEDGER
July 2020

DATE TRANSACTION # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
07/01/2020 Invoice 1881 305 - Francois Marcoux 4001 Income:Condo Fees $848.67 6,010.85
07/01/2020 Invoice 1882 101 - Jared Adams 4001 Income:Condo Fees $633.67 6,644.52
07/01/2020 Invoice 1883 106-Silvijo Setka 4001 Income:Condo Fees $773.99 7,418.51
07/01/2020 Invoice 1884 104 - Kira Kaminsky 4001 Income:Condo Fees $683.46 8,101.97
07/01/2020 Invoice 1885 105 - Colin Scott Bruce &Lucie Jacques 4001 Income:Condo Fees $737.78 8,839.75
07/01/2020 Invoice 1886 107 - Linda Lord 4001 Income:Condo Fees $687.99 9,527.74
07/01/2020 Invoice 1887 103 - 1897516 Ontarion Inc 4001 Income:Condo Fees $669.88 10,197.62
07/01/2020 Invoice 1888 205 - Charles Gauthier & Andree Lupien 4001 Income:Condo Fees $737.78 10,935.40
07/01/2020 Invoice 1889 307 - Zach Healy & Sean O’Reilly 4001 Income:Condo Fees $823.78 11,759.18
07/01/2020 Invoice 1890 310 Susan Mary Leclerc & David 4001 Income:Condo Fees $1,079.51 12,838.69
Russell Dunlop
07/01/2020 Invoice 1891 308-Nader Salib 4001 Income:Condo Fees $844.14 13,682.83
07/01/2020 Invoice 1892 208 - James Ruddock &Li Peckan 4001 Income:Condo Fees $798.88 14,481.71
07/01/2020 Invoice 1893 209 - Lou Pagotto 4001 Income:Condo Fees $742.30 15,224.01
07/01/2020 Invoice 1894 301 - Dominick Perrone 4001 Income:Condo Fees $826.04 16,050.05
07/01/2020 Invoice 1895 302 - Kathryn O'Hara 4001 Income:Condo Fees $724.20 16,774.25
07/01/2020 Invoice 1896 108 - Andria Caletti & Gregory 4001 Income:Condo Fees $665.36  17,439.61
Thomsom
07/01/2020 Invoice 1897 110, Dimitri Joannides 4001 Income:Condo Fees $683.46 18,123.07
07/01/2020 Invoice 1898 201 - Shannel Rajan 4001 Income:Condo Fees $667.62 18,790.69
07/01/2020 Invoice 1899 203 - Riek Van den Berg 4001 Income:Condo Fees $667.62 19,458.31
07/01/2020 Invoice 1900 204 - Alpa Patel 4001 Income:Condo Fees $647.25 20,105.56
07/01/2020 Invoice 1901 202 - Glenda Lutes & Danny Kunic 4001 Income:Condo Fees $762.67 20,868.23
07/01/2020 Invoice 1902 102 - Brigitte Blais & Domenic Crupi 4001 Income:Condo Fees $647.25 21,515.48
07/01/2020 Invoice 1903 At1 4037 Income:Unrecoverable condo fees A11 $135.79 21,651.27
07/01/2020 Invoice 1904 309 - Trevor Flood 4001 Income:Condo Fees $844.14 22,495.41
07/06/2020 Payment 109 - Sara O’Connor 1010 Operating Account $-744.57 21,750.84
07/06/2020 Payment 108 - Andria Caletti & Gregory 1010 Operating Account $-665.36 21,085.48
Thomsom
07/06/2020 Payment 202 - Glenda Lutes & Danny Kunic 1010 Operating Account $-762.67 20,322.81
07/06/2020 Payment 101 - Jared Adams 1010 Operating Account $-633.67 19,689.14
07/06/2020 Payment 102 - Brigitte Blais & Domenic Crupi 1010 Operating Account $-647.25 19,041.89
07/06/2020 Payment 103 - 1897516 Ontarion Inc 1010 Operating Account $-669.88 18,372.01
07/06/2020 Payment 104 - Kira Kaminsky 1010 Operating Account $-683.46 17,688.55
07/06/2020 Payment 105 - Colin Scott Bruce &Lucie Jacques 1010 Operating Account $-737.78 16,950.77
07/06/2020 Payment 106-Silvijo Setka 1010 Operating Account $-773.99 16,176.78
07/06/2020 Payment 107 - Linda Lord 1010 Operating Account $-687.99 15,488.79
07/06/2020 Payment 306 - Melissa MacKenzie 1010 Operating Account $-893.93 14,594.86
07/06/2020 Payment 307 - Zach Healy & Sean O’Reilly 1010 Operating Account $-823.78 13,771.08
07/06/2020 Payment 210 - Anne Kehoe 1010 Operating Account $-762.67 13,008.41
07/06/2020 Payment 301 - Dominick Perrone 1010 Operating Account $-826.04 12,182.37
07/06/2020 Payment 302 - Kathryn O'Hara 1010 Operating Account $-724.20 11,458.17
07/06/2020 Payment 303 - Tracy Turnbull 1010 Operating Account $-687.99 10,770.18
07/06/2020 Payment 304 - Mike Pelley 1010 Operating Account $-787.57 9,982.61
07/06/2020 Payment 305 - Francois Marcoux 1010 Operating Account $-848.67 9,133.94
07/06/2020 Payment 207 - Julia Gutsik 1010 Operating Account $-647.25 8,486.69
07/06/2020 Payment 208 - James Ruddock &Li Peckan 1010 Operating Account $-798.88 7,687.81
07/06/2020 Payment 209 - Lou Pagotto 1010 Operating Account $-742.30 6,945.51
07/06/2020 Payment 203 - Riek Van den Berg 1010 Operating Account $ -667.62 6,277.89
07/06/2020 Payment 204 - Alpa Patel 1010 Operating Account $-647.25 5,630.64
07/06/2020 Payment 205 - Charles Gauthier & Andree Lupien 1010 Operating Account $-737.78 4,892.86
07/06/2020 Payment 206 - Roch Boulanger 1010 Operating Account $-773.99 4,118.87
07/06/2020 Payment 308-Nader Salib 1010 Operating Account $-844.14 3,274.73
07/06/2020 Payment 309 - Trevor Flood 1010 Operating Account $-844.14 2,430.59
07/06/2020 Payment 310 Susan Mary Leclerc & David 1010 Operating Account $- 1,351.08
Russell Dunlop 1,079.51
07/06/2020 Payment 201 - Shannel Rajan 1010 Operating Account $ -667.62 683.46
07/15/2020 Payment 110, Dimitri Joannides 1010 Operating Account $ -683.46 0.00
07/22/2020 Payment A11 -Split- 0.00
Total for 1100 Accounts Receivable $0.00
1200 Due to/from Reserve
Beginning 14,447.69
Balance
Total for 1200 Due to/from Reserve
1300 Prepaid Expenses
Beginning 315.99
Balance
07/15/2020 Journal Entry 392 CAO Invoice RECLASS to Prepaid -Split- $238.94 554.93
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 441 To expense HVAC for July 2020 -Split- $-375.73 179.20
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 441 To expense COA Fees for July 2020 -Split- $-19.91 159.29
Total for 1300 Prepaid Expenses $-156.70
1101 1101 Misc AR - Receivable
Beginning 2,825.00
Balance
Total for 1101 1101 Misc AR - Receivable
Total for 1300 Prepaid Expenses with subs $-156.70
2000 Accounts Payable
Beginning 2,5622.39
Balance
07/01/2020 Bill 29277546 City of Ottawa Water & Sewer CondoWorks 5030 Utilities:Water & Sewer $2,218.96 4,741.35
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7380
07/01/2020 Bill 3977 Capital Integral Property Management CondoWorks 5801 Administrative & Professional Expenses:Property $1,365.92 6,107.27
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7478  Management Fees
07/01/2020 Bill 4027 Capital Integral Property Management CondoWorks 5805 Administrative & Professional Expenses:CAO Fees $238.94 6,346.21
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8298
07/01/2020 Bill 142512 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. CondoWorks 6125 Reserve- Doors $2,683.76 9,029.97
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7889
07/01/2020 Bill 200616 Bell CondoWorks 5040 Utilities:Telecom Expenses $327.35 9,357.32
6135691306063 https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7980
07/01/2020 Bill Payment PAP Capital Integral Property Management 1010 Operating Account $- 7,991.40
(Cheque) 1,365.92
07/01/2020 Bill 200701 Bell CondoWorks 5040 Utilities:Telecom Expenses $61.86 8,053.26
6135631280916 https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7975
07/02/2020 Bill 2020-07-02 Hydro Ottawa CondoWorks 5020 Utilities:Hydro $737.78 8,791.04
6559363000 https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7839
07/03/2020 Bill 142657 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. CondoWorks 6125 Reserve- Doors $949.20 9,740.24
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8492
07/03/2020 Bill 2772 C Levett Renovation Inc. CondoWorks 5503 General Repairs & Maintenance:General Repairs & $316.40 10,056.64

https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7649
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OCSCC #634

GENERAL LEDGER
July 2020

DATE TRANSACTION # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
07/06/2020 Bill Payment 5105 Cory Pinkos 1010 Operating Account $- 7,796.64
(Cheque) 2,260.00
07/07/2020 Journal Entry 435 Payment of Mary Apl 2019 bill -Split- $- 6,515.98
1,280.66
07/07/2020 Journal Entry 434 Void cheque 1134 -Split- $1,280.66 7,796.64
07/07/2020 Bill Payment CWP7980 Bell 1010 Operating Account $-327.35 7,469.29
(Cheque)
07/07/2020 Bill 7140-0000861681 Waste Connections of Canada Inc. CondoWorks 5415 Contracts:Waste management $258.01 7,727.30
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7622
07/09/2020 Bill 0600 Canton Horticulture Industries/James CondoWorks 5465 Contracts:Landscaping $714.44 8,441.74
Canton https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/6898
07/09/2020 Bill W31182 Baxtec Mechanical CondoWorks 6135 Heating & Air Conditioning HVAC $3,877.03 12,318.77
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7688
07/10/2020 Bill 306690 Morrison Hershfield CondoWorks 6160 Reserve- Major Repairs $949.20 13,267.97
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/7756
07/13/2020 Bill Payment 5106 C Levett Renovation Inc. 1010 Operating Account $-316.40 12,951.57
(Cheque)
07/13/2020 Bill Payment 5107 Canton Horticulture Industries/James 1010 Operating Account $-714.44 12,237.13
(Cheque) Canton
07/14/2020 Bill 44324 A Everest Locksmith Inc CondoWorks 5537 General Repairs & Maintenance:Doors, Keys & Locks $531.10 12,768.23
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8268
07/15/2020 Bill Payment 5007 Morrison Hershfield 1020 Reserve Account $-949.20 11,819.03
(Cheque)
07/15/2020 Bill Payment 5006 Baxtec Mechanical 1020 Reserve Account $- 7,942.00
(Cheque) 3,877.03
07/15/2020 Bill 90682 Pyron Fire Protection Inc CondoWorks 5430 Contracts:Fire System Maintenance $226.00 8,168.00
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8116
07/16/2020 Bill 44323 A Everest Locksmith Inc CondoWorks 5537 General Repairs & Maintenance:Doors, Keys & Locks $452.00 8,620.00
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8267
07/16/2020 Bill 200716 Bell CondoWorks 5040 Utilities:Telecom Expenses $327.35 8,947.35
6135691306063 https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8295
07/17/2020 Bill Payment CWP7380 City of Ottawa Water & Sewer 1010 Operating Account $- 6,728.39
(Cheque) 2,218.96
07/20/2020 Bill 4016 Capital Integral Property Management ~ CondoWorks 5810 Administrative & Professional Expenses:Office $2.49 6,730.88
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8108  Expenses
07/21/2020 Bill 1126 10424161 Canada Inc CondoWorks 5510 General Repairs & Maintenance:Additional Building $491.55 7,222.43
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8319  Cleaning
07/21/2020 Bill Payment CWP7622 Waste Connections of Canada Inc. 1010 Operating Account $ -258.01 6,964.42
(Cheque)
07/22/2020 Bill 129997 175005 Canada Inc. CondoWorks 6125 Reserve- Doors $855.41 7,819.83
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit’occc000634/8270
07/22/2020 Bill Payment CWP7975 Bell 1010 Operating Account $-61.86 7,757.97
(Cheque)
07/23/2020 Bill 143715 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. CondoWorks 6125 Reserve- Doors $110.15 7,868.12
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8493
07/23/2020 Bill Payment CWP7839 Hydro Ottawa 1010 Operating Account $-737.78 7,130.34
(Cheque)
07/23/2020 Bill Payment 5108 Capital Integral Property Management 1010 Operating Account $-2.49 7,127.85
(Cheque)
07/23/2020 Bill Payment 5109 Pyron Fire Protection Inc 1010 Operating Account $-226.00 6,901.85
(Cheque)
07/24/2020 Bill Payment 5009 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. 1020 Reserve Account $- 4,218.09
(Cheque) 2,683.76
07/24/2020 Bill Payment 5110 10424161 Canada Inc 1010 Operating Account $-491.55 3,726.54
(Cheque)
07/24/2020 Bill Payment 5008 175005 Canada Inc. 1020 Reserve Account $ -855.41 2,871.13
(Cheque)
07/27/2020 Bill 1145 N.G Building Cleaning Corp. CondoWorks -Split- $2,712.00 5,683.13
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8475
07/27/2020 Bill 34793 177863 CANADA INC CondoWorks 5475 Contracts:Pest Control $141.25 5,724.38
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8512
07/29/2020 Bill PAP Enbridge CondoWorks 5010 Utilities:Gas $143.16  5,867.54
https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/6432
07/29/2020 Bill Payment PAP Enbridge 1010 Operating Account $-143.16 5,724.38
(Cheque)
07/30/2020 Bill Payment 5111 A Everest Locksmith Inc 1010 Operating Account $-983.10 4,741.28
(Cheque)
07/30/2020 Bill Payment 5112 N.G Building Cleaning Corp. 1010 Operating Account $- 2,029.28
(Cheque) 2,712.00
07/31/2020 Bill 2020-07-31 Hydro Ottawa CondoWorks 5020 Utilities:Hydro $759.50 2,788.78
6559363000 https://app.condoworks.co/invoiceadmin/edit/occc000634/8829
07/31/2020 Bill Payment 5010 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. 1020 Reserve Account $-949.20 1,839.58
(Cheque)
Total for 2000 Accounts Payable $ -682.81
2005 Accrued Liabilities
Beginning 9,732.23
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 429R To accrue Gas for June 2020 -Split- $-949.60 8,782.63
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 429R To accrue Hydro for June 2020 -Split- $- 7,641.62
1,141.01
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 429R To accrue Water for June 2020 -Split- $- 5,211.07
2,430.55
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 430R To accrue Snow for March and April (June 2020) -Split- $- 2,787.07
2,424.00
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 430R To accrue Waste for June 2020 -Split- $-170.07 2,617.00
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 430R To accrue Fire for Mar-June 2020 -Split- $-271.00 2,346.00
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 431R To accrue Audit for June 2020 -Split- $- 0.00
2,346.00
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 444 To accrue Audit for July 2020 -Split- $2,346.00 2,346.00
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 443 To accrue Fire for Mar-July 2020 -Split- $338.75 2,684.75
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 443 To accrue Waste for July 2020 -Split- $170.07 2,854.82
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 443 To accrue Snow for March and April (July 2020) -Split- $2,424.00 5,278.82
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 442 To accrue Water for July 2020 -Split- $1,516.29 6,795.11
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 442 To accrue Hydro for July 2020 -Split- $354.43 7,149.54
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 442 To accrue Gas for July 2020 -Split- $244.48 7,394.02
Total for 2005 Accrued Liabilities $-
2,338.21
2500 Due to/from Operating
Beginning 14,447.69
Balance

Total for 2500 Due to/from Operating
3200 Surplus, Beginning of the Year
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OCSCC #634

GENERAL LEDGER
July 2020

DATE TRANSACTION # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
Beginning -314.60
Balance
Total for 3200 Surplus, Beginning of the Year
Retained Earnings
Beginning 380,983.23
Balance
Total for Retained Earnings
4000 Income
4001 Condo Fees
Beginning 89,981.64
Balance
07/01/2020 Invoice 1875 210 - Anne Kehoe 1100 Accounts Receivable $762.67 90,744.31
07/01/2020 Invoice 1879 306 - Melissa MacKenzie 1100 Accounts Receivable $893.93 91,638.24
07/01/2020 Invoice 1877 109 - Sara O’Connor 1100 Accounts Receivable $744.57 92,382.81
07/01/2020 Invoice 1878 303 - Tracy Turnbull 1100 Accounts Receivable $687.99 93,070.80
07/01/2020 Invoice 1874 206 - Roch Boulanger 1100 Accounts Receivable $773.99 93,844.79
07/01/2020 Invoice 1904 309 - Trevor Flood 1100 Accounts Receivable $844.14 94,688.93
07/01/2020 Invoice 1876 207 - Julia Gutsik 1100 Accounts Receivable $647.25 95,336.18
07/01/2020 Invoice 1902 102 - Brigitte Blais & Domenic Crupi monthly condo fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $647.25 95,983.43
07/01/2020 Invoice 1901 202 - Glenda Lutes & Danny Kunic 1100 Accounts Receivable $762.67 96,746.10
07/01/2020 Invoice 1900 204 - Alpa Patel 1100 Accounts Receivable $647.25 97,393.35
07/01/2020 Invoice 1899 203 - Riek Van den Berg 1100 Accounts Receivable $667.62 98,060.97
07/01/2020 Invoice 1898 201 - Shannel Rajan 1100 Accounts Receivable $667.62 98,728.59
07/01/2020 Invoice 1897 110, Dimitri Joannides 1100 Accounts Receivable $683.46 99,412.05
07/01/2020 Invoice 1896 108 - Andria Caletti & Gregory 1100 Accounts Receivable $665.36 100,077.41
Thomsom
07/01/2020 Invoice 1895 302 - Kathryn O'Hara 1100 Accounts Receivable $724.20 100,801.61
07/01/2020 Invoice 1894 301 - Dominick Perrone 1100 Accounts Receivable $826.04 101,627.65
07/01/2020 Invoice 1893 209 - Lou Pagotto 1100 Accounts Receivable $742.30 102,369.95
07/01/2020 Invoice 1892 208 - James Ruddock &Li Peckan 1100 Accounts Receivable $798.88 103,168.83
07/01/2020 Invoice 1891 308-Nader Salib 1100 Accounts Receivable $844.14 104,012.97
07/01/2020 Invoice 1890 310 Susan Mary Leclerc & David 1100 Accounts Receivable $1,079.51 105,092.48
Russell Dunlop
07/01/2020 Invoice 1889 307 - Zach Healy & Sean O’'Reilly 1100 Accounts Receivable $823.78 105,916.26
07/01/2020 Invoice 1888 205 - Charles Gauthier & Andree Lupien 1100 Accounts Receivable $737.78 106,654.04
07/01/2020 Invoice 1887 103 - 1897516 Ontarion Inc 1100 Accounts Receivable $669.88 107,323.92
07/01/2020 Invoice 1886 107 - Linda Lord 1100 Accounts Receivable $687.99 108,011.91
07/01/2020 Invoice 1885 105 - Colin Scott Bruce &Lucie Jacques 1100 Accounts Receivable $737.78 108,749.69
07/01/2020 Invoice 1884 104 - Kira Kaminsky 1100 Accounts Receivable $683.46 109,433.15
07/01/2020 Invoice 1883 106-Silvijo Setka 1100 Accounts Receivable $773.99 110,207.14
07/01/2020 Invoice 1882 101 - Jared Adams monthly condo fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $633.67 110,840.81
07/01/2020 Invoice 1881 305 - Francois Marcoux 1100 Accounts Receivable $848.67 111,689.48
07/01/2020 Invoice 1880 304 - Mike Pelley 1100 Accounts Receivable $787.57 112,477.05
Total for 4001 Condo Fees $22,495.41
4037 Unrecoverable condo fees A11
Beginning 543.16
Balance
07/01/2020 Invoice 1903 A11 1100 Accounts Receivable $135.79 678.95
Total for 4037 Unrecoverable condo fees A11 $135.79
Total for 4000 Income $22,631.20
4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund
Beginning 42,481.00
Balance
07/17/2020 Journal Entry 437 To record Cont. to reserve for July 2020 -Split- $10,620.25 53,101.25
Total for 4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund $10,620.25
5000 Utilities
5010 Gas
Beginning 2,390.17
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 429R To accrue Gas for June 2020 -Split- $-949.60 1,440.57
07/29/2020 Bill PAP Enbridge 2020-07 036503014126 PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $143.16 1,583.73
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 442 To accrue Gas for July 2020 -Split- $244.48 1,828.21
Total for 5010 Gas $ -561.96
5020 Hydro
Beginning 3,677.12
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 429R To accrue Hydro for June 2020 -Split- $- 2,536.11
1,141.01
07/02/2020 Bill 2020-07-02 Hydro Ottawa 2020-05-17 2020-06-17 6559363000 PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $737.78 3,273.89
6559363000
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 442 To accrue Hydro for July 2020 -Split- $354.43 3,628.32
07/31/2020 Bill 2020-07-31 Hydro Ottawa 2020-06-17 2020-07-17 6559363000 PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $759.50 4,387.82
6559363000
Total for 5020 Hydro $710.70
5030 Water & Sewer
Beginning 4,280.97
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 429R To accrue Water for June 2020 -Split- $- 1,850.42
2,430.55
07/01/2020 Bill 29277546 City of Ottawa Water & Sewer 2020-04-21 2020-06-20 007410100671480 PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $2,218.96 4,069.38
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 442 To accrue Water for July 2020 -Split- $1,516.29 5,5685.67
Total for 5030 Water & Sewer $1,304.70
5040 Telecom Expenses
Beginning 1,640.94
Balance
07/01/2020 Bill 200616 Bell 2020-06 6135691306063 PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $327.35 1,968.29
6135691306063
07/01/2020 Bill 200701 Bell 2020-07 6135631280916 PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $61.86 2,030.15
6135631280916
07/16/2020 Bill 200716 Bell 2020-07 6135691306063 PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $327.35 2,357.50
6135691306063
Total for 5040 Telecom Expenses $716.56
Total for 5000 Utilities $2,170.00
5400 Contracts
5405 Fire Panel Monitorin
Beginning 271.00
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 430R To accrue Fire for Mar-June 2020 -Split- $-271.00 0.00
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DATE TRANSACTION # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 443 To accrue Fire for Mar-July 2020 -Split- $338.75 338.75
Total for 5405 Fire Panel Monitorin $67.75
5410 General Cleaning
Beginning 8,890.61
Balance
07/27/2020 Bill 1145 N.G Building Cleaning Corp. Interior Building Cleaning July 2020 2000 Accounts Payable $1,582.00 10,472.61
Total for 5410 General Cleaning $1,582.00
5415 Waste management
Beginning 680.28
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 430R To accrue Waste for June 2020 -Split- $-170.07 510.21
07/07/2020 Bill 7140-0000861681 Waste Connections of Canada Inc. 2020-06 71400504660000 PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $258.01 768.22
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 443 To accrue Waste for July 2020 -Split- $170.07 938.29
Total for 5415 Waste management $258.01
5430 Fire System Maintenance
Beginning 1,354.31
Balance
07/15/2020 Bill 90682 Pyron Fire Protection Inc July Monthly Inspection 2000 Accounts Payable $226.00 1,580.31
Total for 5430 Fire System Maintenance $226.00
5440 Mechanical Maintenance/HVAC
Beginning 2,983.22
Balance
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 441 To expense HVAC for July 2020 -Split- $375.73 3,358.95
Total for 5440 Mechanical Maintenance/HVAC $375.73
5455 Elevator Maintenance
Beginning 9,721.36
Balance
Total for 5455 Elevator Maintenance
5465 Landscaping
Beginning 714.44
Balance
07/09/2020 Bill 0600 Canton Horticulture Industries/James Gardening Service 2000 Accounts Payable $714.44 1,428.88
Canton
Total for 5465 Landscaping $714.44
5470 Snow Removal
Beginning 2,424.00
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 430R To accrue Snow for March and April (June 2020) -Split- $- 0.00
2,424.00
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 443 To accrue Snow for March and April (July 2020) -Split- $2,424.00 2,424.00
Total for 5470 Snow Removal $0.00
5475 Pest Control
Beginning 293.80
Balance
07/27/2020 Bill 34793 177863 CANADA INC Was nest removal from 303 balcony 2000 Accounts Payable $141.25 435.05
Total for 5475 Pest Control $141.25
Total for 5400 Contracts $3,365.18
5500 General Repairs & Maintenance
5503 General Repairs & Maint
Beginning 8,529.73
Balance
07/03/2020 Bill 2772 C Levett Renovation Inc. 210 broken vent repaired 2000 Accounts Payable $316.40 8,846.13
Total for 5503 General Repairs & Maint $316.40
5504 Emergency Calls
Beginning 50.85
Balance
Total for 5504 Emergency Calls
5510 Additional Building Cleaning
Beginning 339.00
Balance
07/21/2020 Bill 1126 10424161 Canada Inc Sanitizer & Refills 2000 Accounts Payable $491.55 830.55
Total for 5510 Additional Building Cleaning $491.55
5518 Window Cleaning
Beginning 1,271.25
Balance
07/27/2020 Bill 1145 N.G Building Cleaning Corp. Garage Cleaning 2000 Accounts Payable $1,130.00 2,401.25
Total for 5518 Window Cleaning $1,130.00
5537 Doors, Keys & Locks
Beginning 1,074.91
Balance
07/14/2020 Bill 44324 A Everest Locksmith Inc Replace 3rd floor stairwell broken panic bar 2000 Accounts Payable $531.10 1,606.01
07/16/2020 Bill 44323 A Everest Locksmith Inc Repair front entrance handicap operator 2000 Accounts Payable $452.00 2,058.01
Total for 5537 Doors, Keys & Locks $983.10
5540 HVAC
Beginning 3,131.23
Balance
Total for 5540 HVAC
5555 Elevator
Beginning 768.20
Balance
Total for 5555 Elevator
Total for 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance $2,921.05
5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses
5801 Property Management Fees
Beginning 5,627.29
Balance
07/01/2020 Bill 3977 Capital Integral Property Management  July Management Fees 2000 Accounts Payable $1,365.92 6,993.21
Total for 5801 Property Management Fees $1,365.92
5805 CAO Fees
Beginning 59.73
Balance
07/01/2020 Bill 4027 Capital Integral Property Management CAO Fees 2000 Accounts Payable $238.94 298.67
07/15/2020 Journal Entry 392 CAO Invoice RECLASS to Prepaid -Split- $-238.94 59.73
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 441 To expense COA Fees for July 2020 -Split- $19.91 79.64
Total for 5805 CAO Fees $19.91

5810 Office Expenses
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DATE TRANSACTION # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE
Beginning 27.45
Balance
07/20/2020 Bill 4016 Capital Integral Property Management  June Office Expense 2000 Accounts Payable $2.49 29.94
Total for 5810 Office Expenses $2.49
5812 Bank Charges
Beginning 198.22
Balance
07/07/2020 Journal Entry 439 To record Bank Charges for July 2020 -Split- $38.36 236.58
Total for 5812 Bank Charges $38.36
5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability Insurance
Beginning 7,273.02
Balance
07/02/2020 Journal Entry 438 To record Insurance intact for June 2020 -Split- $2,424.34  9,697.36
Total for 5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability Insurance $2,424.34
5833 Audit-Accounting
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 431R To accrue Audit for June 2020 -Split- $- -2,346.00
2,346.00
07/31/2020 Journal Entry 444 To accrue Audit for July 2020 -Split- $2,346.00 0.00
Total for 5833 Audit-Accounting $0.00
Total for 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses $3,851.02
5900 Contingency/ Initiatives
5911 A11- unrecoverable fees
Beginning 543.16
Balance
07/01/2020 Credit Memo 1873 A11 1100 Accounts Receivable $135.79 678.95
Total for 5911 A11- unrecoverable fees $135.79
Total for 5900 Contingency/ Initiatives $135.79
6101 Reserve Fund General Expenses
Beginning 9,259.29
Balance
Total for 6101 Reserve Fund General Expenses
6112 Reserve Bank charges
Beginning 3.80
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 440 RSF Bank Charge - July 2020 -Split- $1.60 5.40
Total for 6112 Reserve Bank charges $1.60
6125 Reserve- Doors
07/01/2020 Bill 142512 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. Garage overhead door - Trolley replacement 2000 Accounts Payable $2,683.76 2,683.76
07/03/2020 Bill 142657 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. 30 garage remote controls 2000 Accounts Payable $949.20 3,632.96
07/22/2020 Bill 129997 175005 Canada Inc. Emergency garage door assessment 2000 Accounts Payable $855.41 4,488.37
07/23/2020 Bill 143715 Ram Overhead Door Systems Ltd. Additional garage door remotes 2000 Accounts Payable $110.15 4,598.52
Total for 6125 Reserve- Doors $4,598.52
6135 Heating & Air Conditioning HVAC
07/09/2020 Bill W31182 Baxtec Mechanical Replace CO Sensor Monitor 2000 Accounts Payable $3,877.03 3,877.03
Total for 6135 Heating & Air Conditioning HVAC $3,877.03
6160 Reserve- Major Repairs
07/10/2020 Bill 306690 Morrison Hershfield Balcony Repair Project - Engineering service 2000 Accounts Payable $949.20 949.20
Total for 6160 Reserve- Major Repairs $949.20
6001 Contribution from operating
Beginning 42,481.00
Balance
07/17/2020 Journal Entry 437 To record Cont. to reserve for July 2020 -Split- $10,620.25 53,101.25
Total for 6001 Contribution from operating $10,620.25
6002 Interest income for reserve
Beginning 1,191.19
Balance
07/01/2020 Journal Entry 440 RSF Interest Income - July 2020 -Split- $147.47 1,338.66
Total for 6002 Interest income for reserve $147.47

Not Specified
07/22/2020 Payment
Total for Not Specified

A11

1100 Accounts Receivable
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GENERAL LEDGER
March - July, 2020

DATE TRANSACTION  # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
1010 Operating Account

Beginning 58,015.88

Balance

03/02/2020 Bill Payment CWP3793 Capital Integral Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,365.92 56,649.96
(Cheque)

03/03/2020 Bill Payment 5060 Pyron Fire Protection Inc Issued 2020-03-03 23:05:30.580 2000 Accounts Payable $-226.00 56,423.96
(Cheque)

03/03/2020 Bill Payment 5059 10424161 Canada Inc Issued 2020-03-03 23:05:30.211 2000 Accounts Payable $-50.85 56,373.11
(Cheque)

03/04/2020 Bill Payment CWP3449 Waste Connections of Canada Inc. PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-170.07 56,203.04
(Cheque)

03/05/2020 Journal Entry 384 March 2020 Bank Fees -Split- $-33.80 56,169.24

03/05/2020 Bill Payment 5061 Cory Pinkos Issued 2020-03-05 21:04:21.426 2000 Accounts Payable $-2,761.71 53,407.53
(Cheque)

03/08/2020 Bill Payment CWP3045 Bell PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-327.35 53,080.18
(Cheque)

03/11/2020 Payment 104 - Kira Kaminsky CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $760.15 53,840.33

03/11/2020 Payment 108 - Andria Caletti & Gregory Thomsom CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $740.02 54,580.35

03/11/2020 Payment 109 - Sara O’'Connor CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $828.12 55,408.47

03/11/2020 Payment 201 - Shannel Rajan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $742.53 56,151.00

03/11/2020 Payment 202 - Glenda Lutes & Danny Kunic CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $848.25 56,999.25

03/11/2020 Payment 203 - Riek Van den Berg CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $742.53 57,741.78

03/11/2020 Payment 204 - Alpa Patel CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $719.88 58,461.66

03/11/2020 Payment 206 - Roch Boulanger CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $860.84 59,322.50

03/11/2020 Payment 207 - Julia Gutsik CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $719.88 60,042.38

03/11/2020 Payment 208 - James Ruddock &Li Peckan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $888.52 60,930.90

03/11/2020 Payment 209 - Lou Pagotto CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $825.60 61,756.50

03/11/2020 Payment 210 - Anne Kehoe CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $848.25 62,604.75

03/11/2020 Payment 301 - Dominick Perrone CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $918.73 63,523.48

03/11/2020 Payment 302 - Kathryn O'Hara CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $805.46 64,328.94

03/11/2020 Payment 303 - Tracy Turnbull CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $765.19 65,094.13

03/11/2020 Payment 304 - Mike Pelley CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $875.94 65,970.07

03/11/2020 Payment 106-Silvijo Setka CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $860.84 66,830.91

03/11/2020 Payment 105 - Colin Scott Bruce &Lucie Jacques CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $820.56 67,651.47

03/11/2020 Payment 107 - Linda Lord CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $765.19 68,416.66

03/11/2020 Payment 103 - 1897516 Ontarion Inc CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $745.05 69,161.71

03/11/2020 Payment 102 - Brigitte Blais & Domenic Crupi CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $719.88 69,881.59

03/11/2020 Payment 101 - Jared Adams CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $704.78 70,586.37

03/11/2020 Payment 310 Susan Mary Leclerc & David Russell CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $1,200.64 71,787.01

Dunlop

03/11/2020 Payment 309 - Trevor Flood CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $938.87 72,725.88

03/11/2020 Payment 308-Nader Salib CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $938.87 73,664.75

03/11/2020 Payment 307 - Zach Healy & Sean O'Reilly CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $916.21  74,580.96

03/11/2020 Payment 306 - Melissa MacKenzie CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $994.24 75,575.20

03/11/2020 Payment 305 - Francois Marcoux CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $943.90 76,519.10

03/12/2020 Bill Payment CWP3696 Bell PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-61.86 76,457.24
(Cheque)

03/12/2020 Bill Payment 1146 Capital Integral Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $-35.75 76,421.49
(Cheque)

03/13/2020 Payment 058 310 Susan Mary Leclerc & David Russell 1100 Accounts Receivable $1,200.64 77,622.13

Dunlop

03/17/2020 Journal Entry 383 -Split- $-1,200.64 76,421.49

03/17/2020 Journal Entry 385 Due to Reserve March 2020 -Split- $-9,140.33 67,281.16

03/18/2020 Bill Payment CWP3271 City of Ottawa Water & Sewer PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,746.86 65,534.30
(Cheque)

03/23/2020 Bill Payment CWP3433 Hydro Ottawa PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-986.55 64,547.75
(Cheque)

03/25/2020 Journal Entry 387 Chag#1142 Void Overpayment Morrison Hershfield Ltd -Split- $-1,582.00 62,965.75

03/30/2020 Bill Payment 5062 Davidson Houle Allen LLP Issued 2020-03-30 21:12:46.813 2000 Accounts Payable $-174.02 62,791.73
(Cheque)

03/30/2020 Bill Payment 5064 Pyron Fire Protection Inc Issued 2020-03-30 21:12:47.790 2000 Accounts Payable $-337.31 62,454.42
(Cheque)

03/30/2020 Bill Payment 5067 Cory Pinkos Issued 2020-03-30 21:12:49.194 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,356.00 61,098.42
(Cheque)

03/30/2020 Bill Payment 5068 Rooney, Irving & Associates Ltd. Issued 2020-03-30 21:12:49.681 2000 Accounts Payable $-621.50 60,476.92
(Cheque)

03/30/2020 Bill Payment 5065 177863 CANADA INC Issued 2020-03-30 21:12:48.241 2000 Accounts Payable $-73.45 60,403.47
(Cheque)

03/30/2020 Bill Payment 5066 C Levett Renovation Inc. Issued 2020-03-30 21:12:48.753 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,028.30 59,375.17
(Cheque)

03/30/2020 Bill Payment 5063 Optimum Mechanical Solutions Issued 2020-03-30 21:12:47.333 2000 Accounts Payable $-310.75 59,064.42
(Cheque)

03/31/2020 Bill Payment CWP3792 Enbridge PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-797.34 58,267.08
(Cheque)

04/01/2020 Journal Entry 400 To record Insurance Intact Payment for April 2020 -Split- $-2,424.34 55,842.74

04/02/2020 Bill Payment 5075 Cory Pinkos Issued 2020-04-02 23:20:21.842 2000 Accounts Payable $-2,022.53 53,820.21
(Cheque)

04/02/2020 Bill Payment 5073 Pyron Fire Protection Inc Issued 2020-04-02 23:20:20.898 2000 Accounts Payable $-226.00 53,594.21
(Cheque)

04/02/2020 Bill Payment 5074 Baxtec Mechanical Issued 2020-04-02 23:20:21.394 2000 Accounts Payable $-882.53 52,711.68
(Cheque)

04/02/2020 Bill Payment 5070 C Levett Renovation Inc. Issued 2020-04-02 23:20:19.522 2000 Accounts Payable $-3,548.20 49,163.48
(Cheque)

04/02/2020 Bill Payment 5071 Pivotech Doors Inc. Issued 2020-04-02 23:20:19.971 2000 Accounts Payable $-561.84 48,601.64
(Cheque)

04/02/2020 Bill Payment 5072 10424161 Canada Inc Issued 2020-04-02 23:20:20.407 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,687.07 46,914.57
(Cheque)

04/02/2020 Bill Payment 5069 Baxtec Mechanical Issued 2020-04-02 23:20:19.018 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,115.88 45,798.69
(Cheque)

04/03/2020 Payment 209 - Lou Pagotto CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $550.37  46,349.06

04/03/2020 Payment 208 - James Ruddock &Li Peckan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $544.03 46,893.09

04/03/2020 Payment 207 - Julia Gutsik CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $561.04 47,454.13

04/03/2020 Payment 206 - Roch Boulanger CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $546.82  48,000.95

04/03/2020 Payment 204 - Alpa Patel CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $561.04 48,561.99

04/03/2020 Payment 203 - Riek Van den Berg CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $558.76  49,120.75

04/03/2020 Payment 202 - Glenda Lutes & Danny Kunic CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $548.09 49,668.84

04/03/2020 Payment 201 - Shannel Rajan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $558.76  50,227.60

04/03/2020 Payment 109 - Sara O’'Connor CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $550.12 50,777.72

04/03/2020 Payment 108 - Andria Caletti & Gregory Thomsom CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $559.01 51,336.73

04/03/2020 Payment 104 - Kira Kaminsky CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $556.98 51,893.71

04/03/2020 Payment 107 - Linda Lord CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $556.47 52,450.18

Accrual Basis Wednesday, August 5, 2020 12:41 PM GMT-04:00

119



OCSCC #634

GENERAL LEDGER

March - July, 2020

DATE TRANSACTION  # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
04/03/2020 Payment 106-Silvijo Setka CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $546.82 52,997.00
04/03/2020 Payment 105 - Colin Scott Bruce &Lucie Jacques = CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $550.89 53,547.89
04/03/2020 Payment 101 - Jared Adams CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $562.56 54,110.45
04/03/2020 Payment 103 - 1897516 Ontarion Inc CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $558.50 54,668.95
04/03/2020 Payment 102 - Brigitte Blais & Domenic Crupi CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $561.04 55,229.99
04/03/2020 Payment 310 Susan Mary Leclerc & David Russell CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $512.54 55,742.53
Dunlop
04/03/2020 Payment 309 - Trevor Flood CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $538.94 56,281.47
04/03/2020 Payment 210 - Anne Kehoe CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $548.09 56,829.56
04/03/2020 Payment 301 - Dominick Perrone CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $540.98 57,370.54
04/03/2020 Payment 302 - Kathryn O'Hara CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $552.41 57,922.95
04/03/2020 Payment 3083 - Tracy Turnbull CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $556.47 58,479.42
04/03/2020 Payment 304 - Mike Pelley CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $545.30 59,024.72
04/03/2020 Payment 305 - Francois Marcoux CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $538.44 59,563.16
04/03/2020 Payment 308-Nader Salib CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $538.94 60,102.10
04/03/2020 Payment 307 - Zach Healy & Sean O’Reilly CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $541.24 60,643.34
04/03/2020 Payment 306 - Melissa MacKenzie CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $533.36 61,176.70
04/06/2020 Payment 204 - Alpa Patel 1100 Accounts Receivable $13.58 61,190.28
04/06/2020 Payment 203 - Riek Van den Berg 1100 Accounts Receivable $33.95 61,224.23
04/06/2020 Payment 202 - Glenda Lutes & Danny Kunic 1100 Accounts Receivable $129.00 61,353.23
04/06/2020 Payment 201 - Shannel Rajan 1100 Accounts Receivable $33.95 61,387.18
04/06/2020 Payment 109 - Sara O’Connor 1100 Accounts Receivable $110.90 61,498.08
04/06/2020 Payment 108 - Andria Caletti & Gregory Thomsom 1100 Accounts Receivable $31.69 61,529.77
04/06/2020 Payment 107 - Linda Lord 1100 Accounts Receivable $54.32 61,584.09
04/06/2020 Payment 106-Silvijo Setka 1100 Accounts Receivable $140.32 61,724.41
04/06/2020 Payment 105 - Colin Scott Bruce &Lucie Jacques 1100 Accounts Receivable $104.11  61,828.52
04/06/2020 Payment 104 - Kira Kaminsky 1100 Accounts Receivable $49.79 61,878.31
04/06/2020 Payment 103 - 1897516 Ontarion Inc 1100 Accounts Receivable $36.21 61,914.52
04/06/2020 Payment 102 - Brigitte Blais & Domenic Crupi 1100 Accounts Receivable $13.58 61,928.10
04/06/2020 Bill Payment CWP4300 Bell PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-327.35 61,600.75
(Cheque)
04/06/2020 Journal Entry 398 To record April Bank Charges Fees (Chq Printing Fee, bank Charge) -Split- $-62.78 61,537.97
04/06/2020 Payment 310 Susan Mary Leclerc & David Russell 1100 Accounts Receivable $445.84 61,983.81
Dunlop
04/06/2020 Payment 309 - Trevor Flood 1100 Accounts Receivable $210.48 62,194.29
04/06/2020 Payment 308-Nader Salib 1100 Accounts Receivable $210.48 62,404.77
04/06/2020 Payment 307 - Zach Healy & Sean O’Reilly 1100 Accounts Receivable $190.10 62,594.87
04/06/2020 Payment 306 - Melissa MacKenzie 1100 Accounts Receivable $260.26 62,855.13
04/06/2020 Payment 305 - Francois Marcoux 1100 Accounts Receivable $215.00 63,070.13
04/06/2020 Payment 304 - Mike Pelley 1100 Accounts Receivable $153.89 63,224.02
04/06/2020 Payment 303 - Tracy Turnbull 1100 Accounts Receivable $54.32 63,278.34
04/06/2020 Payment 302 - Kathryn O'Hara 1100 Accounts Receivable $90.53 63,368.87
04/06/2020 Payment 301 - Dominick Perrone 1100 Accounts Receivable $192.37 63,561.24
04/06/2020 Payment 210 - Anne Kehoe 1100 Accounts Receivable $129.00 63,690.24
04/06/2020 Payment 209 - Lou Pagotto 1100 Accounts Receivable $108.64 63,798.88
04/06/2020 Payment 208 - James Ruddock &Li Peckan 1100 Accounts Receivable $165.21 63,964.09
04/06/2020 Payment 207 - Julia Gutsik 1100 Accounts Receivable $13.58 63,977.67
04/06/2020 Payment 206 - Roch Boulanger 1100 Accounts Receivable $140.31 64,117.98
04/09/2020 Bill Payment 5077 Baxtec Mechanical Issued 2020-04-09 21:01:05.491 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,115.88 63,002.10
(Cheque)
04/09/2020 Bill Payment 5076 10424161 Canada Inc Issued 2020-04-09 21:01:05.050 2000 Accounts Payable $-316.40 62,685.70
(Cheque)
04/15/2020 Bill Payment CWP4919 Capital Integral Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,365.92 61,319.78
(Cheque)
04/15/2020 Payment 205 - Charles Gauthier & Andree Lupien 1100 Accounts Receivable $1,475.56 62,795.34
04/16/2020 Payment 127 110, Dimitri Joannides 1100 Accounts Receivable $683.46 63,478.80
04/16/2020 Bill Payment 5078 177863 CANADA INC Issued 2020-04-16 21:01:02.439 2000 Accounts Payable $-73.45 63,405.35
(Cheque)
04/17/2020 Journal Entry 399 To record Due to Reserve for April 2020 -Split- $- 52,785.10
10,620.25
04/20/2020 Bill Payment 5079 10424161 Canada Inc Issued 2020-04-20 21:01:06.059 2000 Accounts Payable $-50.85 52,734.25
(Cheque)
04/21/2020 Bill Payment CWP4756 Waste Connections of Canada Inc. PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-170.07 52,564.18
(Cheque)
04/21/2020 Bill Payment CWP4631 Hydro Ottawa PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-944.74 51,619.44
(Cheque)
04/22/2020 Bill Payment CWP4851 Bell PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-61.86 51,557.58
(Cheque)
04/22/2020 Bill Payment 5080 Lock Solutions Inc. Issued 2020-04-22 21:01:04.088 2000 Accounts Payable $-216.11 51,341.47
(Cheque)
04/24/2020 Bill Payment 5082 Rooney, Irving & Associates Ltd. Issued 2020-04-24 21:01:03.930 2000 Accounts Payable $-565.00 50,776.47
(Cheque)
04/24/2020 Bill Payment 5081 Pyron Fire Protection Inc Issued 2020-04-24 21:01:03.434 2000 Accounts Payable $-226.00 50,550.47
(Cheque)
04/24/2020 Bill Payment 5083 Capital Integral Property Management Issued 2020-04-24 21:01:04.415 2000 Accounts Payable $-78.30 50,472.17
(Cheque)
04/24/2020 Bill Payment 5085 177863 CANADA INC Issued 2020-04-24 21:01:05.407 2000 Accounts Payable $-214.70 50,257.47
(Cheque)
04/24/2020 Bill Payment 5084 10424161 Canada Inc Issued 2020-04-24 21:01:04.909 2000 Accounts Payable $-191.50 50,065.97
(Cheque)
04/29/2020 Bill Payment CWP4918 Enbridge PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-588.20 49,477.77
(Cheque)
05/01/2020 Bill Payment CWP5949 Capital Integral Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,365.92 48,111.85
(Cheque)
05/01/2020 Payment 210 - Anne Kehoe 1100 Accounts Receivable $1,997.82 50,109.67
05/01/2020 Journal Entry 414 To record Insurance INTACT Payment for May 2020 -Split- $-2,424.34 47,685.33
05/04/2020 Payment 309 - Trevor Flood CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $844.14 48,529.47
05/04/2020 Payment 308-Nader Salib CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $844.14  49,373.61
05/04/2020 Payment 307 - Zach Healy & Sean O’Reilly CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $823.78 50,197.39
05/04/2020 Payment 306 - Melissa MacKenzie CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $893.93 51,091.32
05/04/2020 Payment 305 - Francois Marcoux CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $848.67 51,939.99
05/04/2020 Payment 304 - Mike Pelley CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $787.57 52,727.56
05/04/2020 Payment 303 - Tracy Turnbull CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $687.99 53,415.55
